
District Plurality County Population Deviation Min. VAP BVAP HVAP AVAP Dem. 16-20 Rep. 16-20

1 Franklin 114,725 -3.74% 24.00% 4.54% 4.49% 13.13% 51.05% 48.95%

2 Franklin 113,846 -4.48% 24.80% 12.21% 4.18% 6.52% 59.42% 40.58%

3 Franklin 114,732 -3.74% 28.63% 16.28% 3.62% 6.89% 55.50% 44.50%

4 Franklin 114,822 -3.66% 27.13% 10.62% 8.62% 6.08% 52.84% 47.16%

5 Franklin 114,196 -4.19% 21.36% 5.66% 4.75% 9.27% 60.47% 39.53%

6 Franklin 113,802 -4.52% 66.97% 49.88% 9.30% 6.51% 77.28% 22.72%

7 Franklin 114,819 -4.19% 67.28% 53.13% 7.69% 5.67% 79.08% 20.92%

8 Franklin 113,937 -4.40% 24.68% 10.50% 4.37% 8.44% 77.89% 22.11%

9 Franklin 113,913 -4.42% 38.65% 25.89% 7.74% 3.23% 74.29% 25.71%

10 Franklin 114,819 -3.66% 48.30% 37.55% 5.07% 4.24% 61.68% 38.32%

11 Franklin 116,322 -2.40% 22.81% 12.76% 5.17% 2.52% 50.78% 49.22%

12 Franklin 122,413 +2.71% 33.13% 26.26% 3.16% 1.46% 51.45% 48.55%

13 Cuyahoga 124,466 +4.43% 12.31% 3.67% 3.28% 3.70% 52.59% 47.41%

14 Cuyahoga 125,135 +4.99% 27.51% 12.09% 10.55% 3.77% 68.86% 31.14%

15 Cuyahoga 124,896 +4.79% 17.22% 5.42% 5.06% 5.05% 51.48% 48.52%

16 Cuyahoga 125,088 +4.95% 16.36% 5.23% 5.90% 3.54% 50.52% 49.48%

17 Cuyahoga 124,988 +4.87% 21.01% 11.65% 2.11% 5.91% 50.69% 49.31%

18 Cuyahoga 124,761 +4.68% 62.01% 50.25% 9.92% 1.24% 79.05% 20.95%

19 Cuyahoga 124,287 +4.28% 67.68% 50.54% 12.58% 4.55% 88.64% 11.36%

20 Cuyahoga 124,578 +4.52% 45.58% 37.02% 2.86% 4.84% 80.97% 19.03%

21 Cuyahoga 124,690 +4.62% 58.86% 51.53% 2.21% 4.52% 77.97% 22.03%

22 Cuyahoga 124,880 +4.78% 71.90% 65.48% 3.01% 3.00% 85.74% 14.26%

23 Lake 124,803 +4.71% 20.33% 10.72% 5.49% 2.03% 45.04% 54.96%

24 Hamilton 124,694 +4.62% 8.85% 3.92% 1.23% 1.53% 26.52% 73.48%

25 Hamilton 115,695 -2.93% 40.43% 32.50% 2.76% 3.23% 52.10% 47.90%

26 Hamilton 120,009 +0.69% 33.74% 17.73% 6.07% 8.27% 51.31% 48.69%

27 Hamilton 118,167 -0.85% 48.94% 39.50% 5.38% 2.22% 68.86% 31.14%

28 Hamilton 113,273 -4.96% 57.38% 50.14% 4.15% 1.86% 77.96% 22.04%

29 Hamilton 118,868 -0.27% 32.00% 22.05% 3.04% 5.54% 70.44% 29.56%

30 Hamilton 119,933 +0.63% 19.65% 12.30% 2.38% 3.02% 48.09% 51.91%

31 Summit 123,952 +4.00% 16.32% 7.77% 1.65% 5.08% 50.87% 49.13%

32 Summit 123,464 +3.59% 29.34% 23.81% 1.66% 1.22% 60.69% 39.31%

33 Summit 123,381 +3.52% 15.60% 6.96% 1.90% 4.60% 51.41% 48.59%

34 Summit 122,285 +2.60% 38.12% 25.72% 2.99% 7.25% 67.98% 32.02%

35 Summit 124,804 +4.71% 7.45% 2.01% 1.31% 1.22% 39.31% 60.69%

36 Montgomery 119,214 +0.02% 37.08% 29.69% 2.56% 2.73% 52.59% 47.41%

37 Montgomery 118,910 -0.23% 47.76% 38.70% 5.20% 1.69% 67.74% 32.26%

38 Montgomery 121,989 +2.35% 25.03% 16.84% 3.23% 2.84% 51.99% 48.01%

39 Montgomery 113,816 -4.51% 17.57% 6.44% 3.28% 5.82% 38.79% 61.21%

40 Montgomery 116,913 -1.91% 14.28% 6.85% 1.75% 3.31% 35.11% 64.89%

41 Lucas 113,901 -4.43% 17.01% 7.69% 4.05% 2.98% 49.75% 50.25%

42 Lucas 120,791 +1.35% 22.44% 13.37% 4.37% 2.86% 55.49% 44.51%

43 Lucas 117,484 -1.43% 62.89% 41.46% 7.00% 1.68% 77.10% 22.90%

44 Lucas 119,467 +0.24% 22.51% 11.50% 8.16% 0.69% 51.43% 48.57%

45 Butler 115,855 -2.79% 16.71% 8.22% 4.21% 1.68% 31.19% 68.81%

46 Butler 117,579 -1.35% 25.16% 12.74% 6.85% 3.07% 36.98% 63.02%

47 Butler 123,449 +3.58% 23.69% 8.48% 5.18% 7.99% 36.72% 63.28%

48 Stark 114,688 -3.77% 10.29% 4.16% 1.82% 1.74% 38.75% 61.25%

49 Stark 119,726 +0.45% 24.20% 17.37% 3.09% 0.71% 53.23% 46.77%

50 Stark 124,889 +4.78% 10.38% 4.69% 1.94% 1.18% 38.67% 61.33%

51 Columbiana 117,427 -1.48% 7.02% 2.49% 1.34% 0.49% 30.89% 69.11%

HOUSE DISTRICT DATA SORTED BY DISTRICT NUMBER



52 Lorain 124,790 +4.70% 10.84% 3.43% 3.13% 2.06% 42.58% 57.42%

53 Lorain 115,086 -3.44% 19.62% 9.82% 5.95% 1.52% 54.62% 45.38%

54 Lorain 124,577 +4.52% 31.59% 14.72% 14.91% 0.75% 56.44% 43.56%

55 Warren 122,934 +3.14% 23.17% 5.92% 3.23% 11.94% 36.14% 63.86%

56 Warren 119,403 +0.18% 8.95% 2.27% 1.98% 2.25% 26.20% 73.80%

57 Lake 124,848 +4.75% 9.87% 4.16% 1.73% 1.83% 45.58% 54.42%

58 Mahoning 113,584 -4.70% 15.32% 7.75% 4.34% 1.60% 51.16% 48.84%

59 Mahoning 115,030 -3.49% 30.46% 22.75% 5.68% 0.64% 54.44% 45.56%

60 Delaware 116,610 -2.16% 21.83% 5.63% 3.20% 11.10% 45.18% 54.82%

61 Delaware 116,507 -2.25% 13.92% 2.57% 2.05% 7.22% 37.26% 62.74%

62 Clermont 118,762 -0.36% 9.43% 2.24% 2.25% 2.10% 32.04% 67.96%

63 Clermont 119,207 +0.02% 6.94% 1.50% 1.35% 0.80% 24.89% 75.11%

64 Trumbull 124,312 +4.30% 18.87% 13.28% 1.99% 0.99% 55.18% 44.82%

65 Trumbull 116,221 -2.49% 7.32% 2.86% 1.24% 0.56% 39.56% 60.44%

66 Medina 114,406 -4.01% 8.36% 1.86% 2.32% 1.63% 39.50% 60.50%

67 Medina 120,511 +1.11% 6.37% 1.16% 1.42% 1.19% 33.06% 66.94%

68 Licking 121,883 +2.26% 8.75% 2.86% 1.49% 1.40% 35.45% 64.55%

69 Knox 119,357 +0.14% 13.09% 4.71% 2.03% 3.60% 33.60% 66.40%

70 Greene 115,458 -3.13% 17.32% 6.13% 3.05% 5.65% 37.14% 62.86%

71 Greene 114,405 -4.01% 12.55% 7.19% 1.47% 1.08% 31.71% 68.29%

72 Portage 114,996 -3.52% 15.42% 7.24% 2.18% 3.50% 51.14% 48.86%

73 Fairfield 121,440 +1.89% 17.85% 10.21% 2.37% 2.88% 40.59% 59.41%

74 Muskingum 118,432 -0.63% 5.98% 1.91% 0.78% 0.47% 28.43% 71.57%

75 Clark 116,122 -2.57% 18.14% 11.21% 3.33% 1.02% 41.39% 58.61%

76 Wood 118,591 -0.50% 13.73% 3.39% 5.26% 2.75% 47.42% 52.58%

77 Richland 124,936 +4.82% 15.10% 10.09% 1.73% 0.88% 32.69% 67.31%

78 Wayne 116,894 -1.92% 7.48% 2.08% 1.94% 1.11% 32.74% 67.26%

79 Miami 118,558 -0.53% 8.85% 2.95% 1.57% 1.75% 26.61% 73.39%

80 Allen 117,531 -1.39% 16.74% 11.31% 2.22% 1.11% 28.19% 71.81%

81 Geauga 123,752 +3.83% 9.31% 2.81% 3.11% 0.82% 39.09% 60.91%

82 Tuscarawas 119,984 +0.67% 6.70% 1.04% 2.63% 0.47% 32.62% 67.38%

83 Ross 119,557 +0.31% 8.67% 4.64% 0.84% 0.57% 34.59% 65.41%

84 Fulton 117,182 -1.68% 9.51% 0.84% 6.29% 0.55% 26.60% 73.40%

85 Hancock 115,561 -3.04% 9.17% 2.05% 3.53% 1.56% 27.65% 72.35%

86 Scioto 115,793 -2.85% 6.76% 2.62% 0.89% 0.44% 30.73% 69.27%

87 Jefferson 117,663 -1.28% 10.36% 5.66% 1.21% 0.72% 35.10% 64.90%

88 Marion 119,179 -0.01% 9.70% 4.71% 1.87% 0.63% 30.64% 69.36%

89 Athens 117,100 -1.75% 12.63% 6.74% 1.71% 1.73% 50.01% 49.99%

90 Washington 115,837 -2.81% 6.05% 2.18% 0.90% 0.59% 32.33% 67.67%

91 Sandusky 118,641 -0.46% 12.88% 3.53% 6.48% 0.79% 37.63% 62.37%

92 Huron 114,834 -3.65% 8.68% 1.93% 3.66% 0.72% 32.88% 67.12%

93 Lawrence 120,113 +0.78% 6.18% 2.22% 0.84% 0.53% 29.36% 70.64%

94 Darke 115,349 -3.22% 5.05% 0.82% 1.40% 0.63% 19.62% 80.38%

95 Shelby 123,310 +3.46% 7.71% 2.62% 1.52% 0.99% 23.22% 76.78%

96 Holmes 119,273 +0.07% 4.63% 1.37% 0.89% 0.44% 26.34% 73.66%

97 Madison 118,311 -0.73% 10.57% 4.54% 2.12% 1.61% 29.11% 70.89%

98 Highland 119,952 +0.64% 6.34% 1.97% 1.05% 0.52% 27.50% 72.50%

99 Defiance 123,125 +3.30% 9.74% 1.63% 5.33% 0.58% 28.36% 71.64%

Plurality county refers to the county with the largest population in the district.

It is provided solely to help identify and locate districts.

Partisan index is the Composite 2016-2020 score provided by Dave's Redistricting.



District Plurality County Population Deviation Min. VAP BVAP HVAP AVAP Dem. 16-20 Rep. 16-20

19 Cuyahoga 124,287 +4.28% 67.68% 50.54% 12.58% 4.55% 88.64% 11.36%

22 Cuyahoga 124,880 +4.78% 71.90% 65.48% 3.01% 3.00% 85.74% 14.26%

20 Cuyahoga 124,578 +4.52% 45.58% 37.02% 2.86% 4.84% 80.97% 19.03%

7 Franklin 114,819 -4.19% 67.28% 53.13% 7.69% 5.67% 79.08% 20.92%

18 Cuyahoga 124,761 +4.68% 62.01% 50.25% 9.92% 1.24% 79.05% 20.95%

21 Cuyahoga 124,690 +4.62% 58.86% 51.53% 2.21% 4.52% 77.97% 22.03%

28 Hamilton 113,273 -4.96% 57.38% 50.14% 4.15% 1.86% 77.96% 22.04%

8 Franklin 113,937 -4.40% 24.68% 10.50% 4.37% 8.44% 77.89% 22.11%

6 Franklin 113,802 -4.52% 66.97% 49.88% 9.30% 6.51% 77.28% 22.72%

43 Lucas 117,484 -1.43% 62.89% 41.46% 7.00% 1.68% 77.10% 22.90%

9 Franklin 113,913 -4.42% 38.65% 25.89% 7.74% 3.23% 74.29% 25.71%

29 Hamilton 118,868 -0.27% 32.00% 22.05% 3.04% 5.54% 70.44% 29.56%

14 Cuyahoga 125,135 +4.99% 27.51% 12.09% 10.55% 3.77% 68.86% 31.14%

27 Hamilton 118,167 -0.85% 48.94% 39.50% 5.38% 2.22% 68.86% 31.14%

34 Summit 122,285 +2.60% 38.12% 25.72% 2.99% 7.25% 67.98% 32.02%

37 Montgomery 118,910 -0.23% 47.76% 38.70% 5.20% 1.69% 67.74% 32.26%

10 Franklin 114,819 -3.66% 48.30% 37.55% 5.07% 4.24% 61.68% 38.32%

32 Summit 123,464 +3.59% 29.34% 23.81% 1.66% 1.22% 60.69% 39.31%

5 Franklin 114,196 -4.19% 21.36% 5.66% 4.75% 9.27% 60.47% 39.53%

2 Franklin 113,846 -4.48% 24.80% 12.21% 4.18% 6.52% 59.42% 40.58%

54 Lorain 124,577 +4.52% 31.59% 14.72% 14.91% 0.75% 56.44% 43.56%

3 Franklin 114,732 -3.74% 28.63% 16.28% 3.62% 6.89% 55.50% 44.50%

42 Lucas 120,791 +1.35% 22.44% 13.37% 4.37% 2.86% 55.49% 44.51%

64 Trumbull 124,312 +4.30% 18.87% 13.28% 1.99% 0.99% 55.18% 44.82%

53 Lorain 115,086 -3.44% 19.62% 9.82% 5.95% 1.52% 54.62% 45.38%

59 Mahoning 115,030 -3.49% 30.46% 22.75% 5.68% 0.64% 54.44% 45.56%

49 Stark 119,726 +0.45% 24.20% 17.37% 3.09% 0.71% 53.23% 46.77%

4 Franklin 114,822 -3.66% 27.13% 10.62% 8.62% 6.08% 52.84% 47.16%

36 Montgomery 119,214 +0.02% 37.08% 29.69% 2.56% 2.73% 52.59% 47.41%

13 Cuyahoga 124,466 +4.43% 12.31% 3.67% 3.28% 3.70% 52.59% 47.41%

25 Hamilton 115,695 -2.93% 40.43% 32.50% 2.76% 3.23% 52.10% 47.90%

38 Montgomery 121,989 +2.35% 25.03% 16.84% 3.23% 2.84% 51.99% 48.01%

15 Cuyahoga 124,896 +4.79% 17.22% 5.42% 5.06% 5.05% 51.48% 48.52%

12 Franklin 122,413 +2.71% 33.13% 26.26% 3.16% 1.46% 51.45% 48.55%

44 Lucas 119,467 +0.24% 22.51% 11.50% 8.16% 0.69% 51.43% 48.57%

33 Summit 123,381 +3.52% 15.60% 6.96% 1.90% 4.60% 51.41% 48.59%

26 Hamilton 120,009 +0.69% 33.74% 17.73% 6.07% 8.27% 51.31% 48.69%

58 Mahoning 113,584 -4.70% 15.32% 7.75% 4.34% 1.60% 51.16% 48.84%

72 Portage 114,996 -3.52% 15.42% 7.24% 2.18% 3.50% 51.14% 48.86%

1 Franklin 114,725 -3.74% 24.00% 4.54% 4.49% 13.13% 51.05% 48.95%

31 Summit 123,952 +4.00% 16.32% 7.77% 1.65% 5.08% 50.87% 49.13%

11 Franklin 116,322 -2.40% 22.81% 12.76% 5.17% 2.52% 50.78% 49.22%

17 Cuyahoga 124,988 +4.87% 21.01% 11.65% 2.11% 5.91% 50.69% 49.31%

16 Cuyahoga 125,088 +4.95% 16.36% 5.23% 5.90% 3.54% 50.52% 49.48%

89 Athens 117,100 -1.75% 12.63% 6.74% 1.71% 1.73% 50.01% 49.99%

41 Lucas 113,901 -4.43% 17.01% 7.69% 4.05% 2.98% 49.75% 50.25%

30 Hamilton 119,933 +0.63% 19.65% 12.30% 2.38% 3.02% 48.09% 51.91%

76 Wood 118,591 -0.50% 13.73% 3.39% 5.26% 2.75% 47.42% 52.58%

57 Lake 124,848 +4.75% 9.87% 4.16% 1.73% 1.83% 45.58% 54.42%

60 Delaware 116,610 -2.16% 21.83% 5.63% 3.20% 11.10% 45.18% 54.82%

23 Lake 124,803 +4.71% 20.33% 10.72% 5.49% 2.03% 45.04% 54.96%

HOUSE DISTRICT DATA SORTED BY PARTISAN INDEX



52 Lorain 124,790 +4.70% 10.84% 3.43% 3.13% 2.06% 42.58% 57.42%

75 Clark 116,122 -2.57% 18.14% 11.21% 3.33% 1.02% 41.39% 58.61%

73 Fairfield 121,440 +1.89% 17.85% 10.21% 2.37% 2.88% 40.59% 59.41%

65 Trumbull 116,221 -2.49% 7.32% 2.86% 1.24% 0.56% 39.56% 60.44%

66 Medina 114,406 -4.01% 8.36% 1.86% 2.32% 1.63% 39.50% 60.50%

35 Summit 124,804 +4.71% 7.45% 2.01% 1.31% 1.22% 39.31% 60.69%

81 Geauga 123,752 +3.83% 9.31% 2.81% 3.11% 0.82% 39.09% 60.91%

39 Montgomery 113,816 -4.51% 17.57% 6.44% 3.28% 5.82% 38.79% 61.21%

48 Stark 114,688 -3.77% 10.29% 4.16% 1.82% 1.74% 38.75% 61.25%

50 Stark 124,889 +4.78% 10.38% 4.69% 1.94% 1.18% 38.67% 61.33%

91 Sandusky 118,641 -0.46% 12.88% 3.53% 6.48% 0.79% 37.63% 62.37%

61 Delaware 116,507 -2.25% 13.92% 2.57% 2.05% 7.22% 37.26% 62.74%

70 Greene 115,458 -3.13% 17.32% 6.13% 3.05% 5.65% 37.14% 62.86%

46 Butler 117,579 -1.35% 25.16% 12.74% 6.85% 3.07% 36.98% 63.02%

47 Butler 123,449 +3.58% 23.69% 8.48% 5.18% 7.99% 36.72% 63.28%

55 Warren 122,934 +3.14% 23.17% 5.92% 3.23% 11.94% 36.14% 63.86%

68 Licking 121,883 +2.26% 8.75% 2.86% 1.49% 1.40% 35.45% 64.55%

40 Montgomery 116,913 -1.91% 14.28% 6.85% 1.75% 3.31% 35.11% 64.89%

87 Jefferson 117,663 -1.28% 10.36% 5.66% 1.21% 0.72% 35.10% 64.90%

83 Ross 119,557 +0.31% 8.67% 4.64% 0.84% 0.57% 34.59% 65.41%

69 Knox 119,357 +0.14% 13.09% 4.71% 2.03% 3.60% 33.60% 66.40%

67 Medina 120,511 +1.11% 6.37% 1.16% 1.42% 1.19% 33.06% 66.94%

92 Huron 114,834 -3.65% 8.68% 1.93% 3.66% 0.72% 32.88% 67.12%

78 Wayne 116,894 -1.92% 7.48% 2.08% 1.94% 1.11% 32.74% 67.26%

77 Richland 124,936 +4.82% 15.10% 10.09% 1.73% 0.88% 32.69% 67.31%

82 Tuscarawas 119,984 +0.67% 6.70% 1.04% 2.63% 0.47% 32.62% 67.38%

90 Washington 115,837 -2.81% 6.05% 2.18% 0.90% 0.59% 32.33% 67.67%

62 Clermont 118,762 -0.36% 9.43% 2.24% 2.25% 2.10% 32.04% 67.96%

71 Greene 114,405 -4.01% 12.55% 7.19% 1.47% 1.08% 31.71% 68.29%

45 Butler 115,855 -2.79% 16.71% 8.22% 4.21% 1.68% 31.19% 68.81%

51 Columbiana 117,427 -1.48% 7.02% 2.49% 1.34% 0.49% 30.89% 69.11%

86 Scioto 115,793 -2.85% 6.76% 2.62% 0.89% 0.44% 30.73% 69.27%

88 Marion 119,179 -0.01% 9.70% 4.71% 1.87% 0.63% 30.64% 69.36%

93 Lawrence 120,113 +0.78% 6.18% 2.22% 0.84% 0.53% 29.36% 70.64%

97 Madison 118,311 -0.73% 10.57% 4.54% 2.12% 1.61% 29.11% 70.89%

74 Muskingum 118,432 -0.63% 5.98% 1.91% 0.78% 0.47% 28.43% 71.57%

99 Defiance 123,125 +3.30% 9.74% 1.63% 5.33% 0.58% 28.36% 71.64%

80 Allen 117,531 -1.39% 16.74% 11.31% 2.22% 1.11% 28.19% 71.81%

85 Hancock 115,561 -3.04% 9.17% 2.05% 3.53% 1.56% 27.65% 72.35%

98 Highland 119,952 +0.64% 6.34% 1.97% 1.05% 0.52% 27.50% 72.50%

79 Miami 118,558 -0.53% 8.85% 2.95% 1.57% 1.75% 26.61% 73.39%

84 Fulton 117,182 -1.68% 9.51% 0.84% 6.29% 0.55% 26.60% 73.40%

24 Hamilton 124,694 +4.62% 8.85% 3.92% 1.23% 1.53% 26.52% 73.48%

96 Holmes 119,273 +0.07% 4.63% 1.37% 0.89% 0.44% 26.34% 73.66%

56 Warren 119,403 +0.18% 8.95% 2.27% 1.98% 2.25% 26.20% 73.80%

63 Clermont 119,207 +0.02% 6.94% 1.50% 1.35% 0.80% 24.89% 75.11%

95 Shelby 123,310 +3.46% 7.71% 2.62% 1.52% 0.99% 23.22% 76.78%

94 Darke 115,349 -3.22% 5.05% 0.82% 1.40% 0.63% 19.62% 80.38%

Plurality county refers to the county with the largest population in the district.

It is provided solely to help identify and locate districts.

Partisan index is the Composite 2016-2020 score provided by Dave's Redistricting.



District Plurality County Population Deviation Min. VAP BVAP HVAP AVAP Dem. 16-20 Rep. 16-20

1 Hancock 355,868 -0.47% 9.48% 1.51% 5.05% 0.90% 27.53% 72.47%

2 Wood 356,699 -0.24% 16.36% 6.13% 6.63% 1.42% 45.45% 54.55%

3 Franklin 343,353 -3.97% 53.77% 39.30% 6.79% 6.36% 68.68% 31.32%

4 Butler 356,883 -0.19% 21.89% 9.82% 5.42% 4.27% 35.08% 64.92%

5 Montgomery 346,078 -3.21% 12.40% 4.77% 2.14% 3.28% 31.41% 68.59%

6 Montgomery 360,113 +0.71% 36.37% 28.16% 3.64% 2.43% 56.62% 43.38%

7 Warren 362,346 +1.34% 22.07% 8.69% 3.78% 7.54% 38.05% 61.95%

8 Hamilton 361,729 +1.17% 29.41% 21.30% 3.15% 3.17% 52.27% 47.73%

9 Hamilton 348,901 -2.42% 38.98% 31.48% 3.09% 2.71% 57.93% 42.07%

10 Greene 345,985 -3.24% 16.00% 8.17% 2.62% 2.59% 36.61% 63.39%

11 Lucas 352,176 -1.51% 30.13% 20.62% 5.12% 2.52% 59.48% 40.52%

12 Miami 359,399 +0.51% 11.03% 5.57% 1.76% 1.28% 25.96% 74.04%

13 Lorain 364,453 +1.93% 20.68% 9.31% 8.02% 1.45% 50.68% 49.32%

14 Clermont 353,762 -1.06% 7.72% 2.12% 1.50% 1.11% 29.27% 70.73%

15 Franklin 342,046 -4.34% 28.01% 13.78% 5.55% 7.07% 70.03% 29.97%

16 Franklin 343,393 -3.96% 25.29% 9.13% 5.73% 8.59% 54.64% 45.36%

17 Ross 359,622 +0.58% 7.08% 2.96% 0.91% 0.54% 30.49% 69.51%

18 Lake 374,341 +4.69% 29.39% 21.86% 3.13% 2.78% 56.28% 43.72%

19 Delaware 351,428 -1.71% 15.33% 4.25% 2.45% 6.52% 37.50% 62.50%

20 Fairfield 356,972 -0.16% 12.16% 6.29% 1.62% 1.69% 39.54% 60.46%

21 Cuyahoga 373,745 +4.53% 61.78% 51.13% 6.10% 4.12% 84.48% 15.52%

22 Medina 351,811 -1.61% 7.39% 1.69% 1.89% 1.31% 35.22% 64.78%

23 Cuyahoga 374,837 +4.83% 32.60% 21.86% 5.93% 3.59% 58.31% 41.69%

24 Cuyahoga 374,497 +4.74% 19.00% 7.05% 6.29% 4.18% 57.14% 42.86%

25 Franklin 353,554 -1.12% 34.52% 25.35% 4.44% 2.70% 54.56% 45.44%

26 Richland 358,949 +0.39% 11.26% 5.70% 2.39% 0.75% 32.10% 67.90%

27 Summit 370,797 +3.70% 20.40% 12.82% 1.74% 3.63% 53.95% 46.05%

28 Summit 362,085 +1.27% 20.24% 11.60% 2.15% 3.97% 51.13% 48.87%

29 Stark 359,303 +0.49% 14.90% 8.70% 2.28% 1.21% 42.81% 57.19%

30 Tuscarawas 353,484 -1.14% 7.72% 2.98% 1.58% 0.59% 33.37% 66.63%

31 Licking 360,513 +0.83% 8.86% 2.99% 1.47% 1.82% 32.29% 67.71%

32 Trumbull 364,285 +1.88% 11.97% 6.43% 2.12% 0.79% 44.50% 55.50%

33 Mahoning 346,041 -3.22% 17.53% 10.94% 3.77% 0.91% 45.76% 54.24%

Plurality county refers to the county with the largest population in the district.

It is provided solely to help identify and locate districts.

Partisan index is the Composite 2016-2020 score provided by Dave's Redistricting.

SENATE DISTRICT DATA SORTED BY DISTRICT NUMBER



District Plurality County Population Deviation Min. VAP BVAP HVAP AVAP Dem. 16-20 Rep. 16-20

21 Cuyahoga 373,745 +4.53% 61.78% 51.13% 6.10% 4.12% 84.48% 15.52%

15 Franklin 342,046 -4.34% 28.01% 13.78% 5.55% 7.07% 70.03% 29.97%

3 Franklin 343,353 -3.97% 53.77% 39.30% 6.79% 6.36% 68.68% 31.32%

11 Lucas 352,176 -1.51% 30.13% 20.62% 5.12% 2.52% 59.48% 40.52%

23 Cuyahoga 374,837 +4.83% 32.60% 21.86% 5.93% 3.59% 58.31% 41.69%

9 Hamilton 348,901 -2.42% 38.98% 31.48% 3.09% 2.71% 57.93% 42.07%

24 Cuyahoga 374,497 +4.74% 19.00% 7.05% 6.29% 4.18% 57.14% 42.86%

6 Montgomery 360,113 +0.71% 36.37% 28.16% 3.64% 2.43% 56.62% 43.38%

18 Lake 374,341 +4.69% 29.39% 21.86% 3.13% 2.78% 56.28% 43.72%

16 Franklin 343,393 -3.96% 25.29% 9.13% 5.73% 8.59% 54.64% 45.36%

25 Franklin 353,554 -1.12% 34.52% 25.35% 4.44% 2.70% 54.56% 45.44%

27 Summit 370,797 +3.70% 20.40% 12.82% 1.74% 3.63% 53.95% 46.05%

8 Hamilton 361,729 +1.17% 29.41% 21.30% 3.15% 3.17% 52.27% 47.73%

28 Summit 362,085 +1.27% 20.24% 11.60% 2.15% 3.97% 51.13% 48.87%

13 Lorain 364,453 +1.93% 20.68% 9.31% 8.02% 1.45% 50.68% 49.32%

33 Mahoning 346,041 -3.22% 17.53% 10.94% 3.77% 0.91% 45.76% 54.24%

2 Wood 356,699 -0.24% 16.36% 6.13% 6.63% 1.42% 45.45% 54.55%

32 Trumbull 364,285 +1.88% 11.97% 6.43% 2.12% 0.79% 44.50% 55.50%

29 Stark 359,303 +0.49% 14.90% 8.70% 2.28% 1.21% 42.81% 57.19%

20 Fairfield 356,972 -0.16% 12.16% 6.29% 1.62% 1.69% 39.54% 60.46%

7 Warren 362,346 +1.34% 22.07% 8.69% 3.78% 7.54% 38.05% 61.95%

19 Delaware 351,428 -1.71% 15.33% 4.25% 2.45% 6.52% 37.50% 62.50%

10 Greene 345,985 -3.24% 16.00% 8.17% 2.62% 2.59% 36.61% 63.39%

22 Medina 351,811 -1.61% 7.39% 1.69% 1.89% 1.31% 35.22% 64.78%

4 Butler 356,883 -0.19% 21.89% 9.82% 5.42% 4.27% 35.08% 64.92%

30 Tuscarawas 353,484 -1.14% 7.72% 2.98% 1.58% 0.59% 33.37% 66.63%

31 Licking 360,513 +0.83% 8.86% 2.99% 1.47% 1.82% 32.29% 67.71%

26 Richland 358,949 +0.39% 11.26% 5.70% 2.39% 0.75% 32.10% 67.90%

5 Montgomery 346,078 -3.21% 12.40% 4.77% 2.14% 3.28% 31.41% 68.59%

17 Ross 359,622 +0.58% 7.08% 2.96% 0.91% 0.54% 30.49% 69.51%

14 Clermont 353,762 -1.06% 7.72% 2.12% 1.50% 1.11% 29.27% 70.73%

1 Hancock 355,868 -0.47% 9.48% 1.51% 5.05% 0.90% 27.53% 72.47%

12 Miami 359,399 +0.51% 11.03% 5.57% 1.76% 1.28% 25.96% 74.04%

Plurality county refers to the county with the largest population in the district.

It is provided solely to help identify and locate districts.

Partisan index is the Composite 2016-2020 score provided by Dave's Redistricting.

SENATE DISTRICT DATA SORTED BY PARTISAN INDEX


